
（単位：％）

選挙年月日 男 女 計 対前回比 県全体 国全体 備考

平成 7年 7月23日 52.50 49.25 50.77 － 46.99 44.52

平成10年 7月12日 64.15 63.74 63.93 13.16 58.66 58.84

平成13年 7月29日 68.69 70.78 69.80 5.87 62.36 56.44

平成16年 7月11日 68.33 68.78 68.57 △ 1.23 62.14 56.57

平成19年 7月29日 60.46 59.66 60.04 △ 8.53 56.79 58.64

平成22年 7月11日 61.57 59.79 60.61 0.57 56.77 57.92

平成25年 7月21日 57.53 55.48 56.41 △ 4.20 49.82 52.61

平成28年 7月10日 57.98 55.31 56.56 0.15 49.76 54.70

令和元年 7月21日 48.25 46.41 47.25 △ 9.31 41.79 48.80

令和 4年 7月10日 52.52 51.74 52.10 4.85 47.52 52.05

令和 7年 7月20日 59.22 57.05 58.04 5.94 57.19 58.51

【参議院議員通常選挙】投票率


